Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.

The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.

31 March
2019

Rs.

31 March
2018

Rs.

Fixed interest rate instruments:

 Financial assets  20,003,398,897  21,126,987,346

 Financial liabilities  18,362,425,583  18,186,569,309

 Floating interest rate instruments:

 Financial assets  Nil  Nil

 Financial liabilities  2,051,925,000  1,045,617,500

The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s financial liabilities
with floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the  income statement to reasonably possible changes in interest rates
by 25 basis points, with all other variables held constant.  The sensitivity of the  income statement is the effect of the
assumed changes in interest rates for one year, based on the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31
March. The effect of decreases in interest rates is expected to be equal and opposite to the effect of the increases shown.

Changes in basis
points

Effect on profit
Rs.

2019 +25 b.p  5,129,813

Floating interest rate instruments -25 b.p  (5,129,813)

2018 +25 b.p  2,614,044

Floating interest rate instruments -25 b.p  (2,614,044)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

190 Softlogic Finance PLC | Annual Report 2018/2019

40. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTD.)

Interest Rate Risk exposure on fianncials assets and Liabilities
The table below analyses the Company’s interest rate risk exposure on financial assets and liabilities. The Company’s assets
and liabilities are included at carrying amount and categorised by the earlier of contractual reprising or maturity dates.

As at 31 March 2019 Less than
3 months

More than 3
and less than

12 months

More than 1
year and less

than
3  years

> 3 years  Non-interest
bearing